

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2262, AS REPORTED  
OFFERED BY MR. WALBERG OF MICHIGAN**

Page 3, beginning line 13, strike “employed, there shall be excluded” and all that follows through “changing clothes” and insert the following:

- 1 “ employed—  
2 “(1) there shall be excluded—  
3 “(A) any time spent in changing clothes”.

Page 3, line 20, strike “(2) any time spent attending” and insert the following:

- 4 “(B) except as provided in paragraph (2),  
5 any time spent attending”.

Page 4, line 1, strike “(A) such attendance” and insert the following:

- 6 “(i) such attendance”.

Page 4, line 4, strike “(B) such attendance” and insert the following:

- 7 “(ii) such attendance”.

Page 4, line 9, strike “(C) the employee” and insert the following:

1 “(iii) the employee”.

Page 4, line 11, strike both periods and the closed quotation mark and insert “; and”.

Page 4, after line 11, insert the following:

2 “(2) there may be excluded, in accordance with  
3 section 785.32 of title 29, Code of Federal Regula-  
4 tions (as in effect on the date of enactment of the  
5 Flexibility for Workers Education Act), any time  
6 spent in an organized program of related, supple-  
7 mental instruction working under a bona fide ap-  
8 prenticeship program.”.

